PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6303742

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/28/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DRS TACTICAL SYSTEMS, INC.	07/25/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DRS NETWORK & IMAGING SYSTEMS, LLC
Street Address:	100 NORTH BABCOCK STREET
City:	MELBOURNE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32935

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8480052
Patent Number:	8789806
Patent Number:	6741472
Patent Number:	6900983

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9258173127

Email: lehrlich@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0820305; 0880824; 0822468
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESLIE EHRLICH
SIGNATURE:	/Leslie Ehrlich/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=DE Merger Certificate Tactical Merger with DRS NIS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053802 FRAME: 0982

506256995

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DRS TACTICAL SYSTEMS, INC.", A FLORIDA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "DRS NETWORK & IMAGING SYSTEMS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "DRS NETWORK & IMAGING SYSTEMS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2014, AT 7:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF
JULY, A.D. 2014, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

2509367 8100M

140995769

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 09/17/2020

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENT CATION:** 1569173

DATE: 07-25-14

PATENT REEL: 053802 FRAME: 0983